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SEC. 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money For blind. 

in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to the 
Wisconsin institute for the education of the blind, the sum 
of nine thousand dollars, payable in equal quarterly in-
stalments, for the current expenses of the institute, from 
February 1st, A. D. 1859, to February first, A. D. 1860, 
and the sum of one thousand one hundred and twenty-five Expenditures 
dollars for the payment of indebtedness for cistern and 
stone work, and the sum of four hundred and fifty dollars 
for plumbing hospital and bathing rooms, and the sum of 
one thousand dollars for musicol instruments and school 
apparatus, and the sum of four thousand dollars for finish-
ing the outside of the institute building, and for grading 
and improving the grounds. 

SEC. 3. The proper officers of said institutes are here _ Accounts and  
vouchers. by authorized and required to take and file vouchers for 

all moneys by them expended in behalf of said institutes 
during the current year, and report to the governor the 
amounts severally so expended, and the trustees of such 
institute shall keep a separate account of all the expen-
ditures made in pursuance of the provisions of this act. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

[Published March 30, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 216. 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-four of the revised 
statutes, entitled "of inquests of the dead." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and _Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Chapter 184 is hereby amended as follows: Application of 
in all cases where inquests are to be taken by virtue of this act. 
said chapter, in the county of Milwaukee, the same shall 
be taken by the coroner of said county of Milwaukee, 
and said coroner shall perform all the duties of taking 
inquests in the county of Milwaukee, defined in said 
chapter, and is hereby invested with all the powers of a 
justice of the peace in taking said inquests as defined in 
said chapter, and shall have exclusive power to take such 
inquests in said county, except in case of inability to at-
tend to said duty; in which case the said duty may be 
performed by any justice of the peace of said county. • 
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Fees. 

Take effect. 

SEC. 2. Said coroner shall be entitled to the same fee 
for said services as justices of the peace are by law enti-
tled to in such cases. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

[Published April 11, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 217. 

IN ACT to change the name of S. Elias to that of S. E. Stamzeioh. 

Preamble. 	Whereas, Jacob Stamreich proposes to constitute S. 
Elias an heir at law, on condition of his assuming the 
name of Stamreich; and whereas, said S. Elias proposes 
to leave the state at an early day. which will render it 
impossible to attain the object of the following act, under 
the general laws of the state; therefore, 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The name of S. Elias, of the city of Mad-
ison, in Dane county, is hereby changed to that of S. E. 
Stamreich, by which name he shall hereafter be known in 
all courts and places. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

[Published April 4, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 218. 

IN ACT to provide for the government of the Wisconsin state hospital 
for the insane. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Trustees, how SECTION 1. The governor shall nominate, and, with 
appointed, the consent of the senate, appoint seven persons to be 

trustees of the Wisconsin state hospital for the insane, 
all of whom shall be residents of this state; and three of 
whom shall be residents of Dane county. They shall be 
styled the "board of trustees of the Wisconsin state 
hospital for the insane," and a majority of them sh13,1 

Change of 
name. 

Take effect. 


